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The American Legion

DECEMBER 2025

HAPPY HOUR DAILY

Monday to Friday: 3:00 to 6:00 PM
Saturday — 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM AND 4:00 to 6:00 PM

Cards

HOUSE COMMITTEE
ELECTRONIC HORSE RACES
Pickle Ball Luncheon

Cards

Union Christmas Party

BINGO

Children’s Christmas Party
Cards

TACOS

MEAT RAFFLE

Cards

Don Rollf's 100th Birthday Party
AUXILIARY BOARD MEETING
AUXILIARY MEETING
FRIDAY NIGHT FISH FRY
BINGO

MEAT RAFFLE

Private Party
Cards

Lions Meeting

Tannery Retiree Christmas Lncheon
EBOARD MEETING

Floral Arrangement Class

LEGION MEETING

Private Party

AUXILIARY HOLIDAY BAKE SALE
BINGO

Private Christmas Party

CUSTOMER APPRECIATION HOLIDAY PARTY
CLOSED

CLOSED—MERRY CHRISTMAS

BINGO

Private Party

Cards

NEW YEAR’S BINGO

1:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
12:00 Noon
1:30 pm
6:00 pm
12:00 Noon
12:00 Noon
1:30 pm
5-7:00 pm
5:00 pm
1:30 pm
5:.00 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
5-7:30 pm
12 Noon
4:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
6:00 pm
12 Noon
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
5:30 pm
3-7:00 pm
9-12 Noon
12 Noon
11 am—4:00 pm

1-7:00 pm

12 Noon

1:30 pm
6:00 pm

OFFICERS

COMMANDER:

Lance Garrick
FIRST VICE:

Gregg Kirkland
SECOND VICE

Mike Mueller
SGT. AT ARMS:

Butch Berlin
CHAPLAIN:

Gene Leifeld
ADJUTANT:

Darwin Christofferson
FINANCE OFFICER:

Charlie Chandler
SERVICE OFFICER:

Kevin Vande Stouwe
EBoard Members

Dan Ludwig

Steve Babcock

Chris Ewald

Patrick Beierman

AUXILIARY
PRESIDENT:

Cindy Lohman
FIRST VICE:

Deb Petrich
SECOND VICE:

Kathy Kirkland
SECRETARY:

Shirley Perkins
TREASURER:

Nancy Swanson
SGT. AT ARMS:

Renae Quade
CHAPLAIN:

Laura Gruber
EXECUTIVE BOARD:

Judy Dille

Jean Ryan

Gayle Miller

Holly Peterson
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.We look forward to seeing you.....

Tuesday, December 2nd for Electronic Horse Races at 5:30 pm.

Saturday, December 13th for a Meat Raffle starting at 4 pm. What a great way to stock your freezer with some great meat
packages from Huttel's Meat in Lake City.

Make sure you have your calendar marked for a day of fun and great food and drinks on Monday, the 22nd. We will be
having some drink specials, along with music and food from 1-7 pm, as well as some fun door prizes.

The sign-up sheet is now ready for the New Year's Bingo. The cost is $25.00 and can be paid at the bar to guarantee a
spot. Otherwise, it is first come first serve. The fun will start at 6 pm.

Reminder from Darwin Christofferson, Adjutant - Just a friendly reminder to pay your 2026 dues which are due in De-
cember.

Auxiliary Notes from Cindy Lohman, President—For the November 11th Veteran’s Day Luncheon volunteers were Ka-
ren C., YoBaby, Betty Borseth, Lori D., Judy M., Lisa H., Mary L., Kim Key, Ann P., Marnie K., Lonnie D., Barb G., Deb P.,
and Renae Q. Thank you to all for your help which was much appreciated

December 12th our Auxiliary will be participating in a Christmas project at the Wild Wings Plaza by donating an artificial
tree and ornaments for local families in Goodhue County. All donated trees will be displayed at the Wild Wings Plaza be-
fore distribution. Thank you to Kathy K, Kay F., Judy M., and Julie M. for helping with this project.

Dates to Remember......

December 9—Taco Tuesday
December 11—Auxiliary Meetings—EBoard at 3 pm, Auxiliary meeting at 4 pm. This is an important meeting!
December 13—Saturday Bingo Lunch at intermission. Big Hot Dogs and chips $5.00.

December 20—Saturday Christmas Bake Sale—9 am to 12 Noon. WE ARE LOOKING FOR BAKERS! Baked goods,
cookies, bars, snack mixes, pies, desserts, candies, etc. So put on your aprons and let's bake up some delicious Christ-
mas goodies for this fundraiser. For baked goods donatins and information call Cindy (YoBaby) Lohman at 388-3204.

Thank you to all for your help and support of our Auxiliary.

MERRY CHRISTMAS TO ALL!!!I!



