# TERSON POST NO. 54

The American Legion



## *DECEMBER 2025*

### **HAPPY HOUR DAILY**

Monday to Friday: 3:00 to 6:00 PM

	Saturday — 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM AND	4:00 to 6:00 PM
Dec 1	Cards	1:30 pm
2	HOUSE COMMITTEE	5:30 pm
	ELECTRONIC HORSE RACES	5:30 pm
3	Pickle Ball Luncheon	12:00 Noon
	Cards	1:30 pm
5	Union Christmas Party	6:00 pm
6	BINGO	12:00 Noon
7	Children's Christmas Party	12:00 Noon
8	Cards	1:30 pm
9	TACOS	5-7:00 pm
	MEAT RAFFLE	5:00 pm
10	Cards	1:30 pm
	Don Rollf's 100th Birthday Party	5:00 pm
11	AUXILIARY BOARD MEETING	3:00 pm
	AUXILIARY MEETING	4:00 pm
12	FRIDAY NIGHT FISH FRY	5-7:30 pm
13	BINGO	12 Noon
	MEAT RAFFLE	4:00 pm
14	Private Party	1:00 pm
15	Cards	1:30 pm
	Lions Meeting	6:00 pm
18	Tannery Retiree Christmas Lncheon	12 Noon
17	EBOARD MEETING	5:30 pm
	Floral Arrangement Class	6:00 pm
18	LEGION MEETING	5:30 pm
19	Private Party	3-7:00 pm
20	AUXILIARY HOLIDAY BAKE SALE	9-12 Noon
	BINGO	12 Noon
21	Private Christmas Party	11 am—4:00 pm
22	CUSTOMER APPRECIATION HOLIDAY PARTY	1-7:00 pm
24	CLOSED	
25	CLOSED—MERRY CHRISTMAS	
27	BINGO	12 Noon
	Private Party	
29	Cards	1:30 pm
31	NEW YEAR'S BINGO	6:00 pm

#### **OFFICERS**

COMMANDER: Lance Garrick FIRST VICE: Gregg Kirkland SECOND VICE Mike Mueller SGT. AT ARMS: Butch Berlin CHAPLAIN: Gene Leifeld ADJUTANT: Darwin Christofferson FINANCE OFFICER: Charlie Chandler

SERVICE OFFICER: Kevin Vande Stouwe

**EBoard Members** Dan Ludwig Steve Babcock Chris Ewald Patrick Beierman

#### **AUXILIARY**

PRESIDENT: Cindy Lohman FIRST VICE: Deb Petrich SECOND VICE: Kathy Kirkland SECRETARY: Shirley Perkins TREASURER: Nancy Swanson SGT. AT ARMS: Renae Quade CHAPLAIN: Laura Gruber

> Holly Peterson **American Legion** Leo C. Peterson Post No. 54 218 W 4th St Red Wing MN 55066

**EXECUTIVE BOARD:** Judy Dille Jean Ryan Gayle Miller

651-388-6223 www.redwinglegionpo

stt54.org

#### .We look forward to seeing you.....

Tuesday, December 2nd for Electronic Horse Races at 5:30 pm.

Saturday, December 13th for a Meat Raffle starting at 4 pm. What a great way to stock your freezer with some great meat packages from Huttel's Meat in Lake City.

Make sure you have your calendar marked for a day of fun and great food and drinks on Monday, the 22nd. We will be having some drink specials, along with music and food from 1-7 pm, as well as some fun door prizes.

The sign-up sheet is now ready for the New Year's Bingo. The cost is \$25.00 and can be paid at the bar to guarantee a spot. Otherwise, it is first come first serve. The fun will start at 6 pm.

<u>Reminder from Darwin Christofferson, Adjutant -</u> Just a friendly reminder to pay your 2026 dues which are due in December.

<u>Auxiliary Notes from Cindy Lohman, President</u>—For the November 11th Veteran's Day Luncheon volunteers were Karen C., YoBaby, Betty Borseth, Lori D., Judy M., Lisa H., Mary L., Kim Key, Ann P., Marnie K., Lonnie D., Barb G., Deb P., and Renae Q. Thank you to all for your help which was much appreciated

December 12th our Auxiliary will be participating in a Christmas project at the Wild Wings Plaza by donating an artificial tree and ornaments for local families in Goodhue County. All donated trees will be displayed at the Wild Wings Plaza before distribution. Thank you to Kathy K, Kay F., Judy M., and Julie M. for helping with this project.

#### Dates to Remember.....

December 9—Taco Tuesday

December 11—Auxiliary Meetings—EBoard at 3 pm, Auxiliary meeting at 4 pm. This is an important meeting!

December 13—Saturday Bingo Lunch at intermission. Big Hot Dogs and chips \$5.00.

December 20—Saturday Christmas Bake Sale—9 am to 12 Noon. WE ARE LOOKING FOR BAKERS! Baked goods, cookies, bars, snack mixes, pies, desserts, candies, etc. So put on your aprons and let's bake up some delicious Christmas goodies for this fundraiser. For baked goods donatins and information call Cindy (YoBaby) Lohman at 388-3204.

Thank you to all for your help and support of our Auxiliary.

## **MERRY CHRISTMAS TO ALL!!!!!!!**